
 
 

 

 
INVITATION TO BID 

2024-16, 2024-17, 2024-18, 2024-19, 2024-20, 2024-21, 2024-22, 2024-23 

PAMPANGA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (PELCO 2), with OFFICE ADDRESS AT SAN ROQUE, GUAGUA, 

PAMPANGA 2003, IS IN NEED OF THE FOLLOWING: 

Package 1 (2024-16) 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - Php. 11,000,000.00 Vat Inclusive 

Guagua Area Office (Construction) – 1 lot  
 

Package 2 (2024-17) 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - Php. 4,530,343.55 Vat Inclusive 

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Installation and Commissioning of Upgrading and Conversion of Single Phase to Three Phase 
from 1/0 to 4/0 at San Antonio to San Miguel from Pole No. R21301806 to R21142212 Phase 2 

 

Package 3 (2024-18) 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - Php. 6,100,907.94 Vat Inclusive 

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Installation and Commissioning of Upgrading of Three Phase Primary Line from 2/0 ACSR to 
336.4 MCM ACSR from Pole no. R13320244 to R13441226 at Sta. Barbara to Sto. Tomas 

 

Package 4 (2024-19) 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - Php. 4,263,160.44 Vat Inclusive 

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Installation and Commissioning of Conversion and Upgrading of Single Phase to Three Phase 
Primary Line from #1/0 ACSR to #4/0 ACSR from Pole No. R21060874 to R21381164 at San Agustin to Del Carmen (Phase 2) 

 

Package 5 (2024-20) 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - Php. 10,413,984.20 Vat Inclusive 

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Installation and Commissioning of Uprating of Three-Phase Primary Line from San Antonio, 
Guagua, to San Roque Dau, Lubao (3.85 kms.) (Phase A) 

 

Package 6 (2024-21) 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - Php. 5,222,922.87 Vat Inclusive 

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Installation and Commissioning of Rehabilitation and Uprating of 2.8km, 1-336.4 MCM ACSR 
Three Phase Primary Line from Pio Substation to Brgy. Planas Boundary (P13230572) 

 

Package 7 (2024-22) 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - Php. 26,147,896.28 Vat Inclusive 

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Installation and Commissioning of Construction of 1-795 MCM ACSR, 69 kv Subtransmission 
Line from Guagua Substation to Hermosa NGCP Substation (Phase 3 – Remedios to Hermosa) 

 

Package 8 (2024-23) 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - Php. 41,942,299.76 Vat Inclusive 

Supply, Delivery, Construction, Installation and Commissioning of Uprating of San Isidro to Pio 69 kv Subtransmission Line 
from #336.4 ACSR to #795 ACSR 

 

 

Bid documents may be obtained from the BAC Secretariat upon payment of the required fee. Contact 

numbers are: (045) 900-0423 Local 134, 156, 135 and 140. Only bidders who have secured the bid 

documents will be allowed to participate in the bidding. 

Both the Pre-Bid Conference and Opening of Bids will be conducted face to face. To be held at PELCO 2 

Board Room, PELCO 2 Main Office Building, San Roque, Guagua, Pampanga 2003. 

Bids shall be accompanied by a bid bond either in a.) Cash, b.) Manager’s or cashier’s check, c.) Bank 

Draft / Bank Guarantee, or d.) Irrevocable letter of credit issued by a universal or commercial bank, 

equivalent to two percent (2%) of the ABC. 

Awards shall be made to the most advantageous, technically responsive, and complying bidder 

submitting the lowest calculated bid per lot, if applicable, per package. 

 

ENGR. ENRIQUE Y. GAMBOA     AMADOR T. GUEVARRA 

PBAC Chairman       General Manager 



 
 

 

2024-16 2024-17 2024-18 2024-19 2024-20 2024-21 2024-22 2024-23

Construction of Guagua Area Office

Supply, Delivery, Construction, 

Installation and Commissioning of

Upgrading and Conversion of Single 

Phase to Three Phase from 1/0 to 4/0 

at San Antonio to San Miguel from 

pole no. R21301806 to R21142212  

Phase 2

Supply, Delivery, Construction, 

Installation and Commissioning of

Upgrading of Three Phase Primary Line 

from 2/0 ACSR to 336.4 MCM ACSR 

from pole no. R13320244 to 

R13441226 at Sta. Barbara to Sto. 

Tomas

Supply, Delivery, Construction, 

Installation and Commissioning of

Conversion and Upgrading of Single 

Phase to Three Phase Primary Line 

from #1/0 ACSR to  #4/0 ACSR from 

Pole No. R21060874 to R21381164 at 

San Agustin to Del Carmen (Phase 2)

Supply, Delivery, Construction, 

Installation and Commissioning of

Uprating of Three-Phase Primary Line 

form San Antonio, Gugaua to San 

Roque Dau, Lubao (3.85 kms.) (PHASE 

A)

Supply, Delivery, Construction, 

Installation and Commissioning of

Rehabilitation and Uprating of 2.8km, 

1-336.4 MCM ACSR Three Phase 

Primary Line From Pio Substation to 

Brgy. Planas Boundary (P13230572)

Supply, Delivery, Construction, 

Installation and Commissioning of

Construction of 1-795 MCM ACSR, 

69kV Subtransmission Line from 

Gugaua Substation to Hermosa NGCP 

Substation (Phase 3 - Remedios to 

Hermosa)

Supply, Delivery, Construction, 

Installation and Commissioning of

Construction of 1-795 MCM ACSR, 

69kV Subtransmission Line from 

Gugaua Substation to Hermosa NGCP 

Substation (Phase 3 - Remedios to 

Hermosa)

11,000,000.00 4,530,343.55 6,100,907.94 4,263,160.44 10,413,984.20 5,222,922.87 26,147,896.28 41,942,299.76

RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC

25,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

Thursday, June 20, 2024 Thursday, June 20, 2024 Thursday, June 20, 2024 Thursday, June 20, 2024 Thursday, June 20, 2024 Thursday, June 20, 2024 Thursday, June 20, 2024 Thursday, June 20, 2024

June 20, 2024 (Thursday) - July 12, 

2024 (Friday)

June 20, 2024 (Thursday) - July 12, 

2024 (Friday)

June 20, 2024 (Thursday) - July 12, 

2024 (Friday)

June 20, 2024 (Thursday) - July 12, 

2024 (Friday)

July 4, 2024 (Thursday) - July 30, 2024 

(Tuesday)

July 4, 2024 (Thursday) - July 30, 2024 

(Tuesday)

July 4, 2024 (Thursday) - July 30, 2024 

(Tuesday)

July 4, 2024 (Thursday) - July 30, 2024 

(Tuesday)

Date Thursday, June 27, 2024 Thursday, June 27, 2024 Thursday, June 27, 2024 Thursday, June 27, 2024 Thursday, July 11, 2024 Thursday, July 11, 2024 Thursday, July 11, 2024 Thursday, July 11, 2024

Time 09:00AM-10:30PM

(0900H-1030H)

10:30AM-12:00PM

(1030H-1200H)

1:30PM-3:00PM

(1330H-1500H)

3:00PM-4:30PM

(1500H-1630H)

9:00AM-10:30PM

(0900H-1030H)

10:30AM-12:00PM

(1030H-1200H)

1:30PM-3:00PM

(1330H-1500H)

3:00PM-4:30PM

(1500H-1630H)

Date Friday, July 12, 2024 Friday, July 12, 2024 Friday, July 12, 2024 Friday, July 12, 2024 Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Tuesday, July 30, 2024

Time 9:00AM (0900H) 10:30AM (1000H) 1:30PM (1330H) 3:00PM (1500H) 9:00AM (0900H) 1:30PM (1330H) 3:00PM (1500H) 10:30AM (1000H)

Date Friday, July 12, 2024 Friday, July 12, 2024 Friday, July 12, 2024 Friday, July 12, 2024 Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Tuesday, July 30, 2024

Time 09:00AM-10:30PM

(0900H-1030H)

10:30AM-12:00PM

(1030H-1200H)

1:30PM-3:00PM

(1330H-1500H)

3:00PM-4:30PM

(1500H-1630H)

9:00AM-10:30PM

(0900H-1030H)

10:30AM-12:00PM

(1030H-1200H)

1:30PM-3:00PM

(1330H-1500H)

3:00PM-4:30PM

(1500H-1630H)

Bid Opening

Source of Fund

Bid Docs No.

Description

Approved Budget 

for the Contract

Bid Docs Fee (Non-

Refundable)

Date of 

Advertisement

Availability of Bid 

Documents

Pre-bid 

Conference

Submission of 

Bid

INVITATION TO BID 
2024-16, 2024-17, 2024-18, 2024-19, 2024-20, 2024-21, 2024-22, 2024-23 

The Schedule of the Procurement Process:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PELCO II MANAGEMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, WAIVE ANY OF THE REQUIRED FORMALITIES THEREIN AND ACCEPT BIDS ONLY DEEMED MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO 

THE COOPERATIVE.  

 

ENGR. ENRIQUE Y. GAMBOA     AMADOR T. GUEVARRA 

BAC Chairman       General Manager 


